FORM 7/14-1305	05-01-20		t'S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Frademark Office	
131-92				racia and radiana conce	
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	1013393	60	ents or copy thereof.	2	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1013393	2. Name and	address of receiving party (ies)	395	
CRECITABIS, David R: and FULTON, David A.		Name: Delco	Remy America, Inc.		
		Internal Addr	ess:	20/2	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	☐ Yes 🖾 No			5	
3. Nature of Conveyance:   ✓ RD 4-17  ✓ Assignment   ✓ Merger	.00	Street Addres	s: 2902 Enterprise Drive		
	nve	City: Anders	on State: IN	Zip: 46013	
Execution Date: 13-13-00		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of	the application	is: 4-14-00		
A. Patent Application No (8) 69/55/395			B. Patent No.(s)		
11 -0, 31	<b>3</b>				
		•			
	Additional number	attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	4.0	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involve	ed: 1	
Name: Russell I: Fowler, II		7. Total fee	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN		☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0007				
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46					
City. Indianapons State. Indiana 2011 10202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmution is true and co	rect and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the origi	nal document.	
The state of the s	_				
Russell I: Fowler, II	<u>Kusa</u>	<u>eli E. F.</u>	Fourtr II. 4	<u>- 14-00</u>	
Name of Person Signing		oigni 	nure	Date	
		Total mmber	of pages including cover sheet:	2	
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp 4/-4)		8	1		
	Do not detach th	is Martion	<i></i>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl	heet information to:	9955)			
	nimissioner of Patent		rke		
Cor	Box Assign	ne <b>ig</b> s	• 140		
	Washington, D			And March 4	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh for reviewing the document and gathering the dat this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	ta needed, and complet icmark Office, Office	ingand reviewir of Mormation S	ig the sample cover sheet. Send comme systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.0	nts regarding	
		4 0 8 F	) PATENT	*94* (**	

REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0442

## ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002 Telephone: (317) 236-2100

Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

## ASSIGNMENT **OF INVENTION**

## INTEGRATED STARTER ALTERNATOR TROLLER

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship CRECELIUS, David R., 8639 Weaver Woods Place, Noblesville, Indiana 46060 (a U.S. citizen) and FULTON, David A., 5008 Dresel Drive, Anderson, Indiana 46011 (a U.S. citizen) 4517 GULF VIEW DRIVE Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship Specification Attached Delco Remy America, Inc. 2902 Enterprise Drive ☐ Specification Filed: Anderson, Indiana 46013 as Serial No.: (an Indiana corporation) Our Ref. No.: P00389-US-0 (11712.0116) WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignce desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the aboveidentified inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assigned will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testriv as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hand and seal. 4-10-0c Dated David A. Fulton David R. Crecelius Name Name Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of Indiana My Commission Expires: County of Residence Delaware

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000** 

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

PATENT

**REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0443**